
 

 

50 W. Fifth Street 

Winnemucca, NV 89445 

www.hcnv.us 

    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
Local Elected Officials 

Commission Chair Ron Cerri 623-6300 rebelcreekranch@yahoo.com 
    

Commission Vice Chair Paige Brooks 623-6300 paige.brooks@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Mark Evatz 623-6300 mark.evatz@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Jesse Hill 623-6300 jesse.hill@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Robert (Ken) Tipton 623-6300 ken.tipton@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Assessor Andy Heiser 623-6310 andy.heiser@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Clerk Tami Rae Spero 623-6343 county.clerk@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

District Attorney Kevin Pasquale 623-6363 kevin.pasquale@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Recorder Tia Lang 623-6412 tia.lang@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Sheriff Angel Cardenas 623-6419 angel.cardenas@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Treasurer Rhona Lecumberry 623-6444 treasurer@humboldtcountynv.gov 
County Administration 

County Manager Don Kalkoske 623-6300 don.kalkoske@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Administrative Specialist Michelle Cook 623-6300 michelle.cook@humboldtcountynv.gov 

Department Heads 

Building Andrew Armino 623-6322 andrew.armino@humboldtcountynv.gov 

    

Comptroller/Auditor Weston Noyes 623-6467 comptroller@humboldtcountynv.gov 

    

Human Services Denni Byrd 623-6342 denni.byrd@humboldtcountynv.gov 

    

Planning Betty Lawrence 623-6392 betty.lawrence@humboldtcountynv.gov 
    

Public Works/Roads Daniel Ferraro 623-6416 daniel.ferraro@humboldtcountynv.gov 
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